<u>_</u>	NM 011 Cons. Co	mm1551va				25 S.	<u> </u>	w w u		
Form 3160-3 Drawer DD					<b>IIT IN Th</b> ber instruct	.CATE	- onin appro	oved. reau No. 1004	C/SF 10136	
(November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)	Artesia, MN 8	TED STATES			reverse sic		Expires A	ugust 31, 198	5	
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BEBIAL NO.			
APPLICATION	I FOR PERMIT				LUGB	ACK	NM-26962 6. if indian, all			
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN			UG BAC		7. UNIT AGREEM	ENT NAME		
b. TYPE OF WELL	ELL OTHER				MULTIPI Zone	.E	8. FABM OR LEAS	SE NAME	<del></del>	
WELL W   2. NAME OF OPERATOR W							Filaree A	EL Federa	1	
Yates Petrole	um Corporation	<u> </u>	·				9. WELL NO.			
	irth Street - A	rtesia. NM	8821	0 RECEIV	/ED 87	7	10. FIELD AND P	OOL, OR WILDC.	AT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R At surface	eport location clearly and	d in accordance wit	th aly S	tate requireme	ents.*)			Slope Abo	)	
At surface 660'	FSL and 1650'	FEL I		MAY 19	9 1987		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SUBVEY OR AREA			
At proposed prod. zon Same	e	ua.			_		Section 33-T8S-R26E			
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFIC	E*	DEFICE		12. COUNTY OF F			
	<u>, 19 miles east</u>	of Roswell.	New	ARTESIA, Mexico	يفي بيدار البادي المتراك		Chaves	NM		
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE I	ſ		16. NO	). OF ACRES IN	LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	)		
(Also to nearest drig 18. DISTANCE FROM PROF	g. unit line, if any)	660'	19. PH	OPOSED DEPTH	<u></u>	20. ROTA	160 BY OB CABLE TOOL	.8		
TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	RILLING, COMPLETED,	1/2 mile	ļ	5000'			Rotary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh							22. APPROX. DA	TE WORK WILL	START*	
3850.1							ASAI	<u> </u>		
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG ANI	D CEMENTIN	G PROGRA	.M				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	<b>T</b> 00	SETTING		600	QUANTITY OF sacks - cil		·	
<u>12-1/4''</u> <u>7-7/8''</u>	8-5/8"	24# K-55 9.5# K-55		Approx.		I	sacks - cm			
of surface of If commercia	 to drill and te casing will be al, production and stimulated	set and cem casing will	ent c be r	irculate un and c	d to sh emented	ut off	gravel and	d cavings	100' •	
MUD PROGRAM	: FW gel/LCM t	to 1100'; br	ine t	to 4200',	salt g			TD	<sup>م</sup> . بر	
BOP PROGRAM	: BOP's will b A dedec		at 1	che offse		Cost ID NL, API S-22-1	\$\$°	MAR JOIG		
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIB zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if ar	E PROPOSED PROGRAM : If drill or deepen direction	' nropossi is to dee	epen or ht data	plug back, give on subsurface	e data on p locations an	resent prov nd measure	ductive sone and ] ed and true vertice	proposed new p al depths. Giv	roductive e blowout	
24. SIGNED	the P. M.	<u>در ۲۱</u>	ITLE	Regulat	ory Age	ent	DATE	March 19,	1987	
(This space for Fed	eral or State office use)	J								
PERMITING				APPROVAL DAT	CIE					
PERMIT NO	S/Phil Kirk			Area Managar			MAR 2 5 1987			
	•	-		WARRANT (	agar )R		DATE		P	
CONDITIONS OF APPRO APPR	OVAL OF THIS APP	LICATION DUES	FGAL (	DR EOUITABI	LE					
CERT	IFY THAT THE APPLI	UANT HULDS LI	I FASE	WHICH WOU	LD.					
TITLE	TO THOSE RIGHTS I	TO CONDUCTOR	retipn	PUTRENE	NŞide					

•.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

----

.

**Flein C+102** Supersedes C+128 Effective L4-65

All distance	a must be from the outer l	ioundaries of the Dection	
Metes Petroleym Co	rp I.mike Fr	AREE County	AEL 7ED Well No. 1
	85 2		haves
660 tool the South	line and 1650	feet from the	EAST IIne
Bround Level Elev. Freducing Formation 3850.1 ABO	Peco	SSCOPE F	LBO Dedicated Acreages
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the a	ubject well by color	ed pencil of hachure	marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated t	o the well, outline e	ach and identify the	ownership thereof (both as to working
interent and royalty).		MAY 19 1987	
3. If more than one lease of different own			interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, f	orce-pooling. etc?	ARTESIA, OFFICE	
Yes No If answer is "ye	s;" type of consolida	tion	
If answer is "no?" list the owners and	tract descriptions wh	ich have actually be	exconsolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the we	Il until all interenta l	have been consolida	ted (b) continue (interior, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a ne	on-standard unit, elin	insting such interes	ts, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.			· [
	1		CERTIFICATION
			I haveby certify that the information con-
	t		teined herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef.
I	1		Cu Carro
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name UV C
			Fortuon
	l		Kegulatory Agent
	1		YATES Petroleum Corp
	T I		Date 3-17-87
	 		-
	YPC	-	I hereby certify that the well location
	YPC NM 296231 Expires		shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
	Expires		under my supervision, and that the same
	4-1-87		is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bolief.
++	ا ۳		ATE OF NEW
		1650'	Date Surveyed 4/502-7
	ρ	000	Flagistered My fees in the full freet
	60		and/or Land Durgeyor 20
	Č I	a server and the	Landerden
			Certificate No. 3640
0 330 680 90 1220 1680 1680 2310 264	0 2000 1500	1966 805	•







YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Filaree AEL Federal #1 660' FSL and 1650' FEL of Section 33-T8S-R26E Chaves County, New Mexico



In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Yates Petroleum Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with BLM requirements.

1. The geological surface formation is sandy alluvium.

2.	The	estimated	tops	of	geologic m	narkers	are	as	follows:
		`			San Andre	es			1048'
			Glorieta					2166'	
			Yeso				2232'		
			Abo			4384'			
			TD				5000'		

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are expected to be encountered:

Water: Approximately 150-300' Oil or Gas: Abo 4400'

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 9-331C.
- 6. Mud Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly cock, pit level indicators and flow sensor equipment; sub with full opening valve on floor, drill pipe connection.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

Testing: As warranted. Logging: CNL/FDC from TD to casing with GR-CNL on to surface; DLL from TD to casing. Samples: Surface casing to TD. Coring: None anticipated.

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.

10. Anticipated starting date: As soon as possible after approval.

## YATES PE (ROLEUM CORI-ORATION EXHIBIT C





Fig. 1. USGS ACME QUADRANGLE, 7.5 Minute Series, 1;24,000, 1962, showing YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION's proposed Filaree "AEL" Federal Well No. 1, 660 FSL, 1650 FEL, and access road, Sections 33 and 34, T8S, R26E, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico.

EXHIST A